
Staley Elizabeth Co-chair State Regulator
MD Dept of Health and Mental 

Hygiene
Baltimore MD 410 767-8407 lisa.staley@maryland.gov 

McMahan Thomas Co-chair Retail Food Industry Meijer Grandville MI 616 481-5350 thomas.mcmahan@meijer.com 

Marra Paul Voting Member Retail Food Industry Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. Rochester NY 585 328-2550
paul.marra@wegmans.com 

Caldwell Richard Voting Member State Regulator SC DHEC Columbia CS 803 896-8995
caldwert@dhec.sc.gov 

Henderson Julie Voting Member State Regulator Virginia Department of Health Richmond VA 804 864-7455
julie.henderson@vdh.virginia.gov 

Jackson Keith Voting Member
Vending and Distribution Food 

Industry
Performance Food Group Richmond VA 804 484-7975

keithjackson@pfgc.com 

Nardone Angela Voting Member Food Industry Support N2N Global Longwood FL 407 331-5151
anardone@us.n2nglobal.com 

Davis Douglas Voting Member Food Service Industry Marriott Intenational Bethesda MD 301 318-8698 douglas.davis@marriott.com 

Nesel Nancy Voting Member Retail Food Industry Amazon Fresh San Bernardino CA 502 641-9314 nesnancy@amazon.com 

Ingham Barbara Voting Member Academia University of Wisconsin Madison WI 608 263-7383 bhingham@wisc.edu 

Ferko Francis Voting Member Vending and US Foods Rosemont IL 847 232-5896 frank.ferko@usfoods.com 

Weddig Lisa Voting Member Processing Food Industry National Fisheries Institute McLean VA 703 752-8886 lweddig@nfi.org 

Brown Robert Voting Member Retail Food Industry Whole Foods Market Austin TX 512 944-7405 robert.brown@wholefoods.com 

Moore Michael Voting Member State Regulator MA Food Protection Program Jamaica Plain MA 617 983-6754
michaelmoore921b@gmail.com 

Adams Hutt Dr. Catherine Voting Member Food Service Industry National Restaurant Association Aubrey TX 630 605-3022
cadams@rdrsol.com 

Pilonetti Therese Voting Member State Regulator
Colorado Dept of Public Health & 

Environment
Denver CO 303 902-4372

therese.pilonetti@state.co.us 

Frappier Robert Voting Member Retail Food Industry Ahold USA, Inc. Quincy MA 617 689-4090 rfrappier@aholdusa.com 

Flippens Bruce Voting Member District/Territory Regulator
District of Columbia    Department  of  

Health  
Washington DC 202-442-9039  bruce.flippens@dc.gov    

Dela Cruz Hector Voting Member Local Regulator LA County Environmental Health Van Nuys CA 818 902-4468
hsdelacruz@gmail.com 

Graham Joe Voting Member State Regulator
Washington State Department of 

Health
Olympia WA 360 236-3305

joe.graham@doh.wa.gov 

Roxanne Sharp Voting Member Local Regulator
Springfield/ Greene County Health 

Department
Springfield MO 417 864-1424

rsharp@springfieldmo.gov

Stephens Martin Voting Member District/Territory   Regulator
National  Park  Service    / US Public 

Health Service
Flagstaff AZ 928 638-7355

martin_stephens@nps.gov 

Plunkett Davie Voting Member Consumer
Center for Science in    the Public 

Interest
Washington   DC 202 777-8319

dplunkett@cspinet.org 

Ewell Harold Non-Voting Food Industry Support N2N Global Longwood FL 412 418-7018

Hails Steve Non-Voting Food Industry Support Sealed Air Castle Rock CO 303 910-5571 steve.hails@sealedair.com 

Puente Eric Non-Voting Retail Food Industry Whole Foods Market Austin TX 512 415-6617

Newton Anna Non-Voting Federal Regulatory CDC 404 639-2839 AENewton@cdc.gov 
Cartagena Mary Non-Voting Federal Regulatory FDA College Park MD 240-402-2937 mary.Cartagena@fda.hhs.gov
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